JISCode
NSF H1
Item M1000-W M2000-W M3000-W M4000-W M6000-W M8000-W
Appearance
Working fluid Compressed air
Working pressure� MPa 0.1 to 1.0  *2, *3
Proof pressure� MPa 1.5 *2
Drain capacity� cm3 3 25 45 80 80 80

245
Oil Mist Filter Series
How to order
How to order
Model No.
Port size
Option
A Model No.
M
10
00
M
20
00
M
30
00
M
40
00
M
60
00
M
80
00
Code Description
Port size
6 Rc1/8
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3 /8
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3 /4
25 Rc1
Option� *1
Drain
discharge
*2, *3
Blank With manual drain cock
F1 Auto-drain with manual override (NC: No exhaust when not pressurized)
Bowl
Material
Blank Polycarbonate bowl
Z Nylon bowl
M Metal bowl
M1 Metal bowl with manual drain cock
Mantle
(Element)
Blank M type (nominal 0.01 μm; remaining oil 0.01mg/m3 )
S S type (nominal 0.3 μm; remaining oil 0.5mg/m3 )
X  *6 X type (deodorization; Remaining oil 0.003mg/m3 )
Differential
pressure
detection
Blank Without differential pressure detection port
Q With differential pressure detection port (Rc1/4)
Differential
pressure indicator Q2 With differential pressure indicator
Differential
pressure
Switch
Q3 Differential pressure indicator + switch 1-point (SW2)
Q4 Differential pressure indicator + switch 2-point (SW1/SW 2)
Flow
direction
Blank Standard flow (left  right)
X1 Reverse flow (right  left)
Pipe adaptor set (attachments)� *4, *5   Refer to CB-024SA
Blank Not included
A6W Rc1/8 pipe adaptor set
A8W Rc1/4 pipe adaptor set
A10W Rc3/8 pipe adaptor set
A15W Rc1/2 pipe adaptor set
A20W Rc3/4 pipe adaptor set